

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3517

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 15

- 1 In line 2 of the printed bill, after “ORS” insert “414.428 and”.
- 2 In line 6, after “assistance” insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and insert “(1)”.
- 3 In line 7, delete “(1)” and insert “(a)”.
- 4 In line 8, delete “(2)” and insert “(b)”.
- 5 In line 9, delete “(3)” and insert “(c)”.
- 6 In line 10, after the semicolon insert “or”.
- 7 In line 11, delete “(4)” and insert “(d)” and delete “subsection (3) of this section” and insert
- 8 “paragraph (c) of this subsection”.
- 9 In lines 12 through 16, delete the boldfaced material.
- 10 After line 16, insert:
- 11 “(2) May be provided to a child who resides in this state if:
- 12 “(a) The child is under 19 years of age;
- 13 “(b) The child’s family income is at or below 300 percent of the federal poverty guidelines;
- 14 “(c) The child does not qualify for the Health Care for All Oregon Children program; and
- 15 “(d) The Oregon Health Authority determines it is necessary to move toward the goals of the
- 16 Legislative Assembly expressed in ORS 414.018 and to improve the health of the communities in this
- 17 state.
- 18 “**SECTION 2.** ORS 414.428 is amended to read:
- 19 “414.428. (1) An individual who is eligible for or receiving medical assistance, as defined in ORS
- 20 414.025, pursuant to a demonstration project under section 1115 of the Social Security Act and who
- 21 is an American Indian and Alaskan Native beneficiary shall receive the same package of health
- 22 services as individuals described in ORS 414.706 [(1), (2) and (3)] **(1)(a), (b) and (c)** if:
- 23 “(a) The Oregon Health Authority receives 100 percent federal medical assistance percentage
- 24 for payments made by the authority for the package of health services provided; or
- 25 “(b) The authority receives funding from the Indian tribes for which federal financial partic-
- 26 ipation is available.
- 27 “(2) As used in this section, ‘American Indian and Alaskan Native beneficiary’ has the meaning
- 28 given that term in ORS 414.631.”
- 29 In line 17, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 30
-